Statement of article of charges framed against Sri Phuleswar Nath 
P. A. Gourisagar S. 0. now under suspension. 

ARTICLE I 

That the said Sri ?huleswar Nath while working as P.A. 

Gourisagar 3.0. period front 8-1-96 to 28-2-98 had dccented a sum 
of Rs. 5 300/- (Rupees Five thousand three hundred) only from the 
depositor of five S.L accounts ttanding at Gourisagar 5.0. along 
with the relative passbooks on different dates to deposit against 
the account. 5ri Nath had although noted the transaction in the 
passbook duly realised the amount from the depositor but failed

[...]

(i) (ii) and 3 (1) (iii) of C.C.S. (Conduct) Rule 1964. 

ARTICLE -II 

That the said Sri Phuleswar Nath while working as P.A. 
Gourisagar 5.0. period from 8.1.96 to 28.2.98 had accepted deposit 
in r/o five (5) RD accounts in different dates from 12.1. 96 on-
wards amounting to Rs.5100/- (Rupees Five thousand one hundred) 

only but he had failed to credit the deposited amount in Govt. 

account on the date of acceptance or in subsequent dates. 

Thereby said Sri Nath had vLbolated the prthvision of Rule 

31(2) (ii) (a), 46(1), of P0 SB Manual Vol-I and Rule-4 (i) of FI-IB,

[...]

accepted deposits from the depositor of below particularised five 

(5)58 account standIng at Gourisagar 5.0. along with relative 

Cez*ied toba true Capy 	 ..... 2. 

passbobk on different dates to deposits against the aforesaid 

account amounting to Rs. 5300/- (Rupees Five thousand three hundred) 

only. But Sri Nath although noted the transaction in the relevent 

passbook duly impressed office date stamp under his dated signatur* 

but failed to credit the amount so realised to the Govt* account 

on the date of acceptance or in any subsequent dates, The details

[...]

Isr.d 10 be te Copy 	 Arjicle-.II 

That the said Sri Phuleswar Nath while working as P.A. 

Alvo ft1risagar 5.0. period from 8-1-96 to 28-2-98 had accepted deposit 

in r/o five(5) RD accounts in different dates from 12-1-96 onwards 

amounting to Rs. 5100/- (Rupees Five thousand one hundred) only but 

he had failed to credit the deposited amount in Govt. account on 

the date of acceptance or in subeeqqent dttes. 

Thereby sãd Sri Nath had violated the provision of Rule 

31 (2) (ii) (a), 46(1) of P0 SB Manual Vol.1 and Rule-4 (i) of FHB

[...]

(ii) I am Sri Phuleswar Nath,P.A.Gourisagar under suspension.ccuse 
me Sir, I amnot willing to file any case against the Deptt. 

(iii)I Sri Phuleswar Nath,kxAx assused you the lost conferred upon me. 

SB a/c no. (6) Total Rs. 5300.00 
RD a/c rio. (5) Total izs. 5100.00 

Total Rs.10400.30 

Total ten thousand four hundred will be deposited to Govt. 
within 45 days from this date. 

(iv) This is my prayer to your honour to kindly allow me to join in 
service and request you to deduct Rs.2000/- per month with interest. 

CEIWed to be true Copy 

...... 4. 

51 The Superintendent of Post Offices, Sibsagar Divisionjorhat

[...]

The memo, was received by Sri Phuleswar Nath on 10,9.98 
as intimated by SB1, Gourisagar 5.0. under his letter No.187/P,Nt4/ 

97-98 dt. 19.9.98.Sri Phuleswar Nath iri'his written settlement dt. 

18.9.98 has stated that he will deposit the defrauded amount of 

Rs.10,400/-(Rupeees ten thousand four hundred only) in respect of 
S.B. accourits  and R.D.accounts as mentioned in the charges. Sri P. 

Deb, A8PO, 5ibsagar Divsiori, Jorhat was appointed as Inquiry Officer 

and Sri D. Dehingia, SDI2, Mariani Sub Ditgion,.Mianj as Presen-

ting Officer were appointed By SPOs/Jorhat vide memo No.F4-7/97-98